



19 April 2018

Leigh Creek Energy Limited – Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Leigh Creek Energy Limited (the 'Company') will be placed in trading halt at the request of the Company, pending the release of an announcement by the Company. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 23 April 2018 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Security Code: LCK

Issued by

Chris Dobbs Adviser, Listings Compliance (Sydney)



19 April 2018

ASX Listings Compliance Australian Securities Exchange Limited

By email: tradinghaltssydney@asx.com.au

To whom it may concern,

Leigh Creek Energy Limited (ASX: LCK) Request for Trading Halt

Pursuant to Listing Rule 17.1 Leigh Creek Energy Limited (ASX: LCK) (the "Company") requests an immediate trading halt of the Company's securities, pending release to the market of a material announcement.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.1 the Company advises that:

- 1. The trading halt is to assist the Company in managing its continuous disclosure obligations as the Company expects to make a material announcement to the market in relation to the grant of environmental approvals for the Leigh Creek Energy Project demonstration plant.
- 2. The Company requests the trading halt to continue until the earlier of the release of the announcement, or commencement of trading on 23 April 2018.
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours sincerely,

Hehters

Jordan Mehrtens Company Secretary